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CASE INFORMATION

Judge Assigned: Issue Date:Magisterial District Judge Vivian I. Zumas 05/15/2024

Disposition:

Arrest Date:Arresting Agency: Bethlehem City Police Dept

File Date: 05/15/2024OTN: J 1004988-5

Complaint No.: 24-000986 Incident No.: 2024-018018

Disposition Date:

County:

Closed

Bethlehem CityTownship:

Case Status:

Northampton

STATUS INFORMATION

Processing StatusStatus DateCase Status

Closed 06/10/2024 Case Transferred

05/15/2024 Awaiting Preliminary Hearing

05/15/2024 Awaiting Preliminary Hearing

05/15/2024 Awaiting Preliminary Hearing

CALENDAR EVENTS

Case Calendar 

Event Type

Schedule

Start Date Start Time Room Judge Name

Schedule

Status

Preliminary Arraignment 05/15/2024 11:45 am Magisterial District Judge 

Nicholas E. Englesson

Scheduled

Preliminary Hearing 05/28/2024  1:00 pm Magisterial District Judge 

Nicholas E. Englesson

Scheduled

Preliminary Hearing 06/25/2024  1:00 pm Magisterial District Judge Vivian 

I. Zumas

Cancelled

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Name: Alestas, Costas Nick Sex: Male

Date of Birth: 01/07/1981 WhiteRace:

Address(es):

Other

Easton, PA 18045

Advised Defendant of Right to Apply for Assignment of Counsel?

Public Defender Requested by the Defendant?

Application Provided for Appointment of Public Defender?

No

No

No

Has the Defendant Been Fingerprinted? No

CASE PARTICIPANTS

Participant NameParticipant Type

Defendant Alestas, Costas Nick

Arresting Officer Diluzio, Michael J.

MDJS 1200 Printed: 02/11/2026   4:40 pm

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial System of the 
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BAIL

Bail Action Type Bail Action Date Bail Type Percentage Amount

Bail Set: Nebbia Status: None

Originating Court

05/15/2024 Monetary $500,000.00Set Magisterial District Court

05/15/2024 Monetary $500,000.00Change Non-Monetary 

Conditions

Magisterial District Court

Bail Action Reason:   add/modify condition

05/24/2024 Monetary $500,000.00Change Non-Monetary 

Conditions

Common Pleas

Bail Action Reason:   Reduction Denied/Condition Added

Bail Posted:

Surety Type Surety Name Posting Status Security Type Security AmtPosted Dt

Professional Bondsman PostedFitzgerald, Theodore John Surety Bonds $500,000.0005/28/2024

CHARGES

# Charge Grade Description DispositionOffense Dt.

 4 18 § 3123 §§ A7 F1 IDSI Person Less Than 16 Yrs Age 03/01/2024

 6 18 § 7507.1 §§ A2 M3 Invasion of Privacy - photograph, view, etc., intimate 

parts of other person

03/01/2024

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Private

Name:  George S. Nassif, Esq.

Supreme Court No.:  090141

Phone No.:  610-419-9803

Address: 742 Main St

Bethlehem, PA  18018

Representing:  Alestas, Costas Nick

Counsel Status:  Active

DOCKET ENTRY INFORMATION
Entry Filer Applies ToFiled Date

Costas Nick Alestas, DefendantRoy A. Manwaring IICase Transfer Accepted06/10/2024

Costas Nick Alestas, DefendantCourt of Common PleasCourt of Common Pleas Review for 

Pre-Disposition Matter

05/24/2024

Costas Nick AlestasContinuance Requested05/23/2024

Costas Nick Alestas, DefendantMagisterial District Court 03-1-04Commitment Printed - Unable to Post Bail05/15/2024

Costas Nick Alestas, DefendantMagisterial District Court 03-1-04Commitment Cancelled05/15/2024

Magisterial District Court 03-1-04Criminal Complaint Filed05/15/2024
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